.

EDI collection years Usability statistics

Number Special % of EDIs

Community Subcommunity 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 of EDIs c:::::‘:"% ) Needs ug:;‘;’f;f;ni?;:is usable for
available (%) analysis
Athabasca and Area Athbsc X X X X 362 98.3% 1.4% 331 98.2%
Barrhead - Fort Assiniboine Barrhd X X X 213 96.7% 4.7% 193 96.5%
Beaumont Beaumt X X X X X 505 83.6% 1.2% 405 83.0%
Big Lakes - Smoky River BLSR X X X X 531 82.9% 4.3% 384 81.4%
BLSR_A X X X 106 83.0% 78 82.1%
BLSR_B X X X X 425 82.8% 306 81.2%
Bow Valley BowVly X X X X 425 93.4% 1.2% 386 93.2%
BowVly_A X X X 127 92.9% 113 92.6%
BowVly_B X X X X 109 92.7% 100 92.6%
BowVly_C X X X X 189 94.2% 173 94.0%
Brazeau County BrazCo x x x 502 87.1% 2.8% 404 86.1%
Brooks - Newell County Newell X X 676 91.9% 3.4% 556 91.4%
Newell_A X X 135 91.9% 110 91.7%
Newell_B X X 492 91.3% 401 90.7%
Newell_C X X 49 98.0% 45 97.8%
Calgary Bowness Montgomery CgyBM X X X X 243 84.0% 2.5% 179 82.5%
Calgary Deep South CgyDS X X X X 4178 79.2% 2.0% 3088 78.4%
CgyDS_A X X X X 436 85.1% 346 84.6%
CgyDS_B X X X X 426 85.2% 335 84.8%
CgyDS_C X X X X 327 79.2% 231 77.5%
CgyDS_D X X X X 124 72.6% 84 71.8%
CgyDS_E X X X X 333 85.0% 258 84.0%
CgyDS_F X X X X 223 74.9% 162 75.0%
CgyDS_G X X X X 676 75.4% 472 74.3%
CgyDS_H X X X X 814 78.9% 617 78.4%
CgyDS_| X X X X 431 76.6% 320 76.4%
CgyDS_J X X X X 388 76.0% 263 74.1%
Calgary Downtown CgyDt X X X X 1569 87.3% 1.8% 1258 86.3%
CgyDt_A X X X X 150 84.7% 118 83.7%
CgyDt_B X X X X 309 87.1% 252 86.3%
CgyDt_C X X X X 302 85.4% 226 83.7%
CgyDt_ D X X X X 376 89.1% 314 88.7%
CgyDt_E X X X X 243 86.8% 187 85.4%
CgyDt_F X X X X 189 89.4% 161 89.0%
Calgary East CgyE X X X X 2238 83.4% 2.6% 1661 82.5%
CgyE_A X X X X 178 87.1% 142 86.6%
CgyE_B X X X X 167 89.8% 138 89.0%
CgyE_C X X X X 186 81.7% 137 82.0%
CgyE_D X X X X 239 76.2% 163 74.4%
CgyE_E X X X X 360 80.0% 250 78.4%
CgyE_F X X X X 278 86.3% 213 86.2%
CgyE_G X X X X 230 87.4% 182 87.1%
CgyE_H X X X X 188 76.1% 131 75.3%
CgyE_I X X X X 183 83.1% 136 81.9%
CgyE_J X X X 30 80.0% 23 79.3%
CgyE_K X X X X 199 90.5% 146 89.0%
Calgary North Central CgyNC X X X X 3917 77.8% 21% 2830 76.8%
CgyNC_A X X X X 1306 77.3% 952 76.6%
CgyNC_B X X X X 984 75.3% 699 74.9%
CgyNC_C X X X X 23 87.0% 20 87.0%
CgyNC_D X X X X 769 77.6% 527 75.5%
CgyNC_E X X X X 379 85.0% 303 84.2%
CgyNC_F X X X X 276 75.4% 189 73.8%
CgyNC_G X X X X 180 83.3% 140 82.4%
Calgary North of McKnight CgyNMK X X X X 3609 78.0% 1.9% 2538 76.6%
CgyNMK_A X X X X 564 74.3% 395 73.4%
CgyNMK_B X X X X 509 87.4% 410 87.2%
CgyNMK_C X X X X 616 79.5% 428 77.8%
CgyNMK_D X X X X 167 82.0% 123 80.9%
CgyNMK_E X X X X 358 79.9% 249 78.8%
CgyNMK_F X X X X 84 79.8% 61 78.2%
CgyNMK_G X X X X 291 73.2% 191 71.0%
CgyNMK_H X X X X 261 80.5% 196 79.7%
CgyNMK_I X X X X 234 56.0% 121 54.5%
CgyNMK_J X X X X 292 76.7% 207 75.3%
CgyNMK_K X X X X 233 83.3% 157 80.1%
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Community

Calgary Northwest

Calgary South Central

Calgary Southwest

Calgary West

Camrose and Area

Cardston County - Warner County North

Central Peace
Chestermere - Southeast Rocky View

Clearwater County

Cochrane and Area

Crowsnest Pass and Area

Cypress County

Drumbheller and Area
East Grande Prairie County
East Red Deer County

ECMap

Subcommunity

CgyNW
CgyNW_A
CgyNW_B
CgyNW_C
CgyNW_D
CgyNW_E
CgyNW_F
CgyNW_G
CgyNW_H
CgyNW_I
CgySC
CgySC_A
CgySC_B
CgySC_C
CgySC_D
CgySC_E
CgySC_F
CgySC_G
CgySC_H
CgySC_lI
CgySC_J
CgySw
CgySW_A
CgySW_B
CgySW_C
CgySW_D
CgySW_E
CgySW_F
Cgyw
CgyW_A
CgyW_B
CgyWw_C
CgyWw_D
CgyW_E
Camrse
Camrse_A
Camrse_B
Camrse_C
Camrse_D
CrdWrn
CrdWrn_A
CrdWrn_B
CrdWrn_C
CrdWrn_D
CrdWrn_E
CPeace
SERVw
SERVw_A
SERVw_B
Clrwtr
Clrwtr_A
Clrwtr_B
Clrwtr_C
Cochrn
Cochrn_A
Cochrn_B
Cochrn_C
Cochrn_D
Cochrn_E
Cochrn_F
CrwPas
CrwPas_A
CrwPas_B
CrwPas_C
Cypres
Cypres_A
Cypres_B
Drmhir
EGPCo
ERDCo

2009

EDI collection years

2010

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XXX XXX X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXNX

x

X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

2011

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XXX XXX XXX XXXX

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

2012

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

xX X

X X X X X X

2013

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X x

x

Number

of EDIs
available

2018
54
558
227
268
137
163
286
158
167
2063
139
161
126
123
412
191
102
264
266
279
3207

372
739
658
858
550
1501
43
827
168
264
199
730
97
130

445
577

Parental
Consent (%)

81.1%
94.4%
77.2%
74.0%
89.2%
85.4%
83.4%
80.8%
79.7%
82.0%
82.4%
81.3%
85.7%
82.5%
93.5%
81.3%
82.2%
76.5%
79.9%
83.1%
81.7%
82.6%
73.3%
86.0%
84.7%
84.2%
78.2%
82.7%
87.5%
97.7%
86.9%
89.3%
84.5%
89.9%
88.8%
90.7%
80.8%
98.3%
89.4%
89.6%
75.0%
90.3%
80.7%
95.9%
92.2%
82.8%
90.6%
89.6%
92.8%
88.8%
100.0%
82.9%
90.6%
89.3%
91.9%
91.2%
95.8%
88.3%
90.7%
80.8%
86.7%
90.9%
82.5%
100.0%
91.5%
89.2%
96.8%
67.8%
90.4%
99.0%
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Usability statistics

Special
Needs
(%)

2.0%

2.7%

2.2%

1.8%

4.0%

2.6%

0.0%
1.9%

1.5%

0.6%

1.0%

2.3%

4.1%
1.7%
1.0%

Number of EDIs
usable for analysis

1493
48
399
150
206
111
129
214
115
121

422
1247
38
693
143
213
160
608

249
170

185
310
95

|

% of EDIs
usable for
analysis

79.8%
98.0%
76.1%
71.8%
87.7%
84.7%
83.2%
79.6%
78.2%
80.1%
81.4%
80.5%
84.1%
80.4%
92.7%
80.6%
80.7%
75.5%
79.3%
82.5%
81.0%
81.9%
75.0%
85.8%
83.9%
83.7%
76.9%
82.1%
87.1%
97.4%
86.6%
88.8%
83.9%
89.9%
88.4%
90.6%
81.5%
98.2%
88.6%
89.4%
72.7%
90.2%
80.6%
96.1%
92.1%
80.4%
90.4%
89.2%
93.1%
88.8%
100.0%
83.8%
90.3%
89.0%
91.7%
90.9%
95.5%
88.2%
90.4%
80.5%
86.3%
90.9%
82.0%
100.0%
90.5%
88.1%
96.3%
67.0%
91.2%
99.0%
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EDI collection years Usability statistics

Number Special % of EDIs

Community Subcommunity =~ 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013  of EDIs c:::::‘:"% ) Needs ug:;‘;’f;f;ﬂi?;:is usable for
available (%) analysis
Edmonton City Centre EdmCC X X X X X 968 93.9% 3.1% 727 87.5%
EdmCC_A X X X X 472 93.6% 341 87.7%
EdmCC_B X X X 253 94.5% 194 88.2%
EdmCC_C X X X 151 97.4% 121 88.3%
EdmCC_D X X X X X 92 88.0% 71 83.5%
Edmonton Mill Woods EdmMwd X X X X X 3430 92.2% 2.2% 2907 89.8%
EdmMwd_A X X X X X 169 94.1% 142 92.8%
EdmMwd_B X X X X 238 91.6% 205 90.7%
EdmMwd_C X X X X X 700 87.4% 573 85.1%
EdmMwd_D X X X X X 226 94.2% 181 91.0%
EdmMwd_E X X X X 225 90.7% 176 83.8%
EdmMwd_F X X X X X 299 91.0% 245 87.2%
EdmMwd_G X X X X 236 91.9% 192 88.1%
EdmMwd_H X X X 234 94.9% 201 92.2%
EdmMwd_| X X X X 192 94.3% 175 93.6%
EdmMwd_J X X X X 325 95.7% 286 93.2%
EdmMwd_K X X X X X 586 94.7% 531 94.1%
Edmonton North Central EdmNC X X X X X 3436 92.8% 2.8% 2757 86.9%
EdmNC_A X X X X X 365 94.8% 313 92.1%
EdmNC_B X X X X X 272 93.4% 224 88.9%
EdmNC_C X X X X X 421 90.7% 351 87.5%
EdmNC_D X X X X X 428 93.9% 337 84.5%
EdmNC_E X X X X X 271 93.7% 207 82.5%
EdmNC_F X X X X X 387 93.0% 317 87.1%
EdmNC_G X X X 245 95.1% 212 91.0%
EdmNC_H X X X X 201 90.5% 137 78.3%
EdmNC_I X X X X X 459 91.1% 349 85.3%
EdmNC_J X X X X X 387 92.8% 310 89.1%
Edmonton Northeast EdmNE X X X X X 2428 93.9% 3.8% 1964 89.8%
EdmNE_A X X X X X 578 92.4% 488 89.1%
EdmNE_B X X X X X 349 93.7% 270 88.5%
EdmNE_C X X X X X 303 90.1% 235 83.0%
EdmNE_D X X X X X 676 95.1% 540 91.5%
EdmNE_E X X X X 185 97.8% 157 92.9%
EdmNE_F X X X X X 83 100.0% 76 97.4%
EdmNE_G X X X X 254 94.5% 198 92.1%
Edmonton Southeast EdmSE X X X X X 1076 94.5% 2.5% 910 91.4%
EdmSE_A X X X X X 343 93.9% 289 92.3%
EdmSE_B X X X X X 310 96.1% 266 92.4%
EdmSE_C X X X X 423 93.9% 355 89.9%
Edmonton Southwest EdmSW X X X X X 3381 94.6% 1.9% 2942 92.8%
EdmSW_A X X X X 228 95.6% 205 94.5%
EdmSW_B X X X X 318 96.2% 282 94.3%
EdmSW_C X X X 157 96.2% 136 95.1%
EdmSW_D X X X X X 158 94.3% 138 92.6%
EdmSW_E X X X X 395 92.4% 318 90.1%
EdmSW_F X X X X X 291 93.5% 246 90.1%
EdmSW_G X X X X 293 97.6% 263 93.9%
EdmSW_H X X X X X 695 95.1% 627 94.3%
EdmSW_I X X 119 94.1% 100 91.7%
EdmSW_J X X X X 114 92.1% 98 89.1%
EdmSW_K X X X X 613 93.8% 529 92.5%
Edmonton West EdmwW X X X X X 3630 92.1% 2.7% 2976 89.3%
EdmW_A X X X X X 72 81.9% 45 76.3%
EdmW_B X X X X X 342 92.7% 282 89.5%
Edmw_C X X X X X 671 88.5% 538 86.1%
EdmW_D X X X X X 646 91.5% 514 88.2%
EdmW_E X X X X X 704 92.6% 584 90.7%
EdmW_F X X X X X 357 92.7% 305 90.0%
EdmW_G X X X X X 417 92.8% 324 87.8%
EdmW_H X X X X X 421 97.6% 384 96.2%
Edson Edson X X 358 98.6% 3.9% 324 98.8%
Elk Point and Area ElkPt X X X 110 89.1% 3.6% 92 88.5%
Fairview - Clear Hills Fairvw X X X 214 89.3% 0.5% 183 88.8%
Flagstaff - Beaver County FlgStf X X X X 213 93.4% 2.3% 189 93.1%
FlgStf_A X X X 111 91.0% 96 90.6%
FlgStf B X X X 102 96.1% 93 95.9%
Fort Macleod and Area FtMcld X X X 75 94.7% 0.0% 68 94.4%
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Community

Fort McMurray

Fort Saskatchewan

Forty Mile County
Grande Cache

Hanna and Area
Hinton - Jasper

Innisfail
Kneehill Area

Lac La Biche

Lac Ste. Anne and Area

Lacombe County

Lakeland Region

Lamont County
Leduc County

Lethbridge

Lethbridge County

Lloydminster and Area

MD Taber - Warner County South

ECMap

Subcommunity

FtMcM
FtMcM_A
FtMcM_B
FtMcM_C
FtMcM_D
FtSask
FtSask_A
FtSask_B
FtSask_C
FriyMI
GCache
GrndPr
GrndPr_A
GrndPr_B
GrndPr_C
GrndPr_D
GrndPr_E
GrndPr_F
GrndPr_G
GrndPr_H
Hanna
HtnJdsp
Htndsp_A
HtnJsp_B
Innsfl
Kneehl
Kneehl_A
Kneehl_B
LLBich
LLBich_A
LLBich_B
LSACo
LSACo_A
LSACo_B
LcmbCo
LecmbCo_A
LcmbCo_B
LecmbCo_C
LcmbCo_D
Lakeld
Lakeld_A
Lakeld_B
Lamont
Leduc
Leduc_A
Leduc_B
Leduc_C
Leduc_D
Leduc_E
Lthbrg
Lthbrg_A
Lthbrg_B
Lthbrg_C
Lthbrg_D
Lthbrg_E
LthbCo
LthbCo_A
LthbCo_B
LthbCo_C
LthbCo_D
Lloyd
Lloyd_A
Lloyd_B
Lloyd_C
Lloyd_D
TbrWrn
TbrWrn_A
ThrWrn_B
TbrWrn_C
TbrWrn_D

2009

X X X X

x

EDI collection years

2010

X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X

2011

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X

X X X X X X

2012

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

x X

2013

X X X X X X

x

x X X X X

x

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Number

of EDIs
available

1417
525
511
262
119
467
209
185

73
122
147

1794

208

376
254
304
309
178
100
104
357
278
79
276
272
177
95
380
365
15
335
98
237
841
132
258
341
110
1070
403
667
198
1356
164
304

680
121
1969
429
448
206
398
488
620
94
163
100
263
174

62

Parental
Consent (%)

96.8%
97.7%
97.3%
94.3%
95.8%
90.6%
90.9%
88.1%
95.9%
68.9%
92.5%
88.2%
89.4%
83.1%
91.8%
87.0%
90.5%
85.1%
84.8%
87.0%
88.5%
94.7%
95.0%
93.7%
78.3%
90.8%
89.3%
93.7%
84.7%
84.4%
93.3%
86.3%
86.7%
86.1%
94.5%
91.7%
98.8%
94.1%
89.1%
88.6%
87.6%
89.2%
88.9%
88.8%
82.9%
88.2%
90.8%
91.8%
80.2%
96.9%
94.2%
97.3%
99.5%
95.2%
99.0%
94.4%
86.2%
91.4%
99.0%
97.3%
85.6%
85.9%
82.6%
100.0%
100.0%
96.4%
90.2%
98.4%
100.0%
95.2%
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Usability statistics

Special
Needs
(%)

1.5%

0.8%
2.7%
2.0%

0.0%
2.2%

0.4%
2.2%

2.4%

3.3%

2.3%

2.1%

2.5%
2.2%

2.2%

2.9%

5.7%

1.4%

Number of EDIs
usable for analysis

1302
490
475
229
108
390
173
151

66
77
127

1481

177

326
206
266
234
140

84
317
251

66
206
232
146

86
297
285

12
261

184
744
114
236
298
96
897
334
563
164
1134
129
253

587
91
1785
384
401
187
357
456
547
77
144

235
138

|

% of EDIs
usable for
analysis

96.6%
97.6%
97.1%
93.9%
95.6%
89.9%
90.1%
87.3%
95.7%
67.5%
92.0%
87.8%
88.9%
82.5%
91.6%
87.3%
90.5%
83.6%
84.3%
86.0%
87.5%
94.6%
95.1%
93.0%
77.7%
90.6%
89.0%
93.5%
83.9%
83.6%
92.3%
85.6%
86.5%
85.2%
94.5%
91.9%
98.7%
94.3%
88.9%
88.3%
87.0%
89.1%
89.1%
88.3%
82.2%
87.2%
90.2%
91.4%
80.5%
96.8%
94.1%
97.3%
99.5%
94.9%
99.1%
94.0%
85.6%
91.1%
98.9%
97.1%
85.7%
85.4%
86.4%
100.0%
100.0%
96.2%
89.1%
98.4%
100.0%
94.7%
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EDI collection years Usability statistics

Number Special % of EDIs

Community Subcommunity 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 ofEDIs c:::::‘:"% , Needs u::;‘;’f;r°;ni?;:is usable for
available (%) analysis
MD of Foothills Fthlls X X X X 1678 86.6% 2.2% 1387 86.4%
Fthlls_A X X X X 140 89.3% 118 89.4%
Fthlls_B X X X X 197 90.9% 168 90.3%
Fthlls_C X X 6 66.7% 4 66.7%
Fthlls_D X X X 365 80.0% 283 79.7%
Fthils_E X X X X 530 83.8% 432 83.9%
Fthils_F X X X X 58 84.5% 44 83.0%
Fthlls_G X X X 244 94.3% 217 94.8%
Fthlls_H X X 138 94.2% 121 93.8%
MD of Provost Prvost X X 128 89.1% 1.6% 105 88.2%
Mackenzie District Macknz X X X 576 89.8% 2.4% 486 89.5%
Macknz_A X X 277 84.5% 211 83.4%
Macknz_B X X X 299 94.6% 275 94.8%
Manning and District Maning X X X X 115 89.6% 1.7% 88 88.0%
Medicine Hat MedHat X X X 1457 90.0% 4.7% 1192 89.3%
MedHat_A X X X 356 86.0% 280 84.8%
MedHat_B X X X 128 87.5% 100 86.2%
MedHat_C X X X 170 91.2% 136 90.1%
MedHat_D X X X 385 90.1% 318 89.8%
MedHat_E X X X 418 93.5% 358 93.2%
Mountain View County MtnVw X X X X 731 93.4% 1.6% 649 93.4%
MtnVw_A X X X 152 96.1% 144 96.6%
MtnVw_B X X X X 238 94.1% 210 93.8%
MtnVw_C X X X X 187 88.8% 157 88.7%
MtnVw_D X X X 27 96.3% 25 96.2%
MtnVw_E X X X 127 95.3% 113 95.0%
North Rocky View NRVw X X X X 1621 91.0% 2.0% 1397 90.9%
NRVw_A X X X X 160 95.0% 148 94.9%
NRVw_B X X X X 1003 91.3% 859 91.3%
NRVw_C X X X X 363 87.9% 306 87.7%
NRVw_D X X X 95 92.6% 84 92.3%
Northwest Peace NWPeac X X X X 472 88.3% 1.7% 390 87.8%
NWPeac_A X X X 151 90.1% 128 89.5%
NWPeac_B X X X X 321 87.5% 262 87.0%
Pincher Creek and Area PnchCk X X X 130 95.4% 0.8% 119 95.2%
Ponoka and Area Ponoka X X X 292 94.2% 4.8% 256 93.8%
Porcupine Hills - Willow Creek PHWC X X X 181 84.5% 1.7% 140 83.8%
Red Deer and Area RedDr X X X X X 2164 98.8% 3.9% 1871 98.0%
RedDr_A X X X X X 401 97.8% 348 97.5%
RedDr_B X X X X 114 98.2% 91 96.8%
RedDr_C X X X 85 100.0% 77 98.7%
RedDr_D X X X 149 100.0% 138 98.6%
RedDr_E X X 160 98.1% 121 96.0%
RedDr_F X X X X 143 97.9% 126 96.9%
RedDr_G X X X X 169 99.4% 143 99.3%
RedDr_H X X X 118 98.3% 100 95.2%
RedDr_| X X 152 99.3% 137 97.9%
RedDr_J X X X 114 98.2% 95 97.9%
RedDr_K X X X X 518 99.2% 455 99.1%

RedDr_L X X X X 41 100.0% 40 100.0%
Rimbey and Area Rimbey X X X 131 99.2% 3.8% 122 99.2%
Slave Lake SlavLk X X 209 76.6% 1.0% 150 75.4%
Smoky Lake and Area SmkyLk X X X 100 94.0% 5.0% 87 94.6%
Special Area 4 - Paintearth County Paint X X X 144 95.1% 1.4% 126 95.5%
Special Areas 3 and 2 East - MD of Acad  SpecA3 X X X 53 92.5% 0.0% 48 92.3%
Spruce Grove SprcGv X X X X X 1023 94.3% 4.8% 890 94.3%
SprcGv_A X X X X X 164 94.5% 139 95.2%
SprcGv_B X X X X X 859 94.3% 751 94.1%
St. Albert StAlb X X X X X 1424 93.0% 2.5% 1258 92.6%
StAlb_A X X X X X 485 93.2% 427 92.8%
StAlb_B X X X X X 294 94.6% 267 94.3%
StAlb_C X X X X X 250 92.4% 221 92.5%
StAlb_D X X X X X 225 90.2% 190 89.6%
StAlb_E X X X X X 170 94.1% 153 93.3%
St. Paul and Area StPaul X X X X 357 84.0% 5.3% 268 83.0%
Stettler County StirCo X X 264 98.5% 2.7% 248 98.4%
StirCo_A X X 94 97.9% 90 97.8%
StirCo_B X X 170 98.8% 158 98.8%
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Community

Stony Plain - Wildwood

Strathcona - Rural

Strathcona - Sherwood Park

Sturgeon County

Sylvan Lake and Area

Two Hills County
Valleyview and Area
Vegreville and District
Vermilion and Area
Vulcan County
Wabasca

Wainwright and Area

West Grande Prairie County
West Red Deer County

Westlock - Thorhild County

Wetaskiwin and Area

Wheatland County

Whitecourt - Swan Hills - Fox Creek

Wood Buffalo North

Wood Buffalo South

ECMap

Subcommunity

StPWId
StPWId_A
StPWId_B
StraR
StraR_A
StraR_B
StraR_C
StraR_D
StraR_E
StraSP
StraSP_A
StraSP_B
StraSP_C
StraSP_D
StraSP_E
StraSP_F
StraSP_G
StrgCo
StrgCo_A
StrgCo_B
StrgCo_C
StrgCo_D
StrgCo_E
SylvLk
SylvLk_A
SylvLk_B
TwoHIl
Vilyvw
Vegre
Vrmin
VicnCo
Wabsca
Wnwrgt
Wnwrgt_A
Wnwrgt_B
WGPCo
WRDCo
WRDCo_A
WRDCo_B
WstThr
WstThr_A
WstThr_B
Wiskwn
Wiskwn_A
Wiskwn_B
Wiskwn_C
WtldCo
WitldCo_A
WtldCo_B
WtldCo_C
WSF
WSF_A
WSF_B
WSF_C
WBN
WBN_A
WBN_B
WBS

2009

x

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

EDI collection years

2010

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

x

X X X X X

X X X X X X X

x

2011

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X

2012

X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x

X X X X x

x

2013

x

X X X X X X X X X X

x X X X X X X X X X X

x

X X X X

x

Number

of EDIs
available

903
105
798
598
85
221
107
89
96
1739
151
632
122
107
515
90
122
1058

138
386
193
249
420
375

177
161
160
21
127
286
313

216
307
196

119
363
146
217
856
166
158
532
584
60
523

467
69

358
96
95

76

Parental
Consent (%)

91.1%
95.2%
90.6%
93.8%
85.9%
93.7%
95.3%
98.9%
94.8%
92.5%
88.7%
91.1%
95.9%
94.4%
95.7%
82.2%
92.6%
86.1%
84.8%
87.0%
84.5%
84.5%
90.0%
81.7%
81.3%
84.4%
91.0%
78.3%
96.9%
92.9%
92.1%
85.3%
94.2%
95.9%
93.5%
88.9%
87.8%
79.2%
93.3%
88.7%
86.3%
90.3%
79.4%
88.6%
84.2%
75.2%
77.7%
86.7%
76.7%
100.0%
93.4%
100.0%
72.5%
94.4%
71.9%
71.6%
100.0%
76.3%
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Usability statistics

Special
Needs
(%)

2.5%

5.4%

2.6%

1.7%
1.2%
1.9%
2.4%
1.6%
1.4%
3.8%

1.3%
2.6%

5.8%

1.9%

4.1%

2.6%

1.0%

0.0%

Number of EDIs
usable for analysis

754
92
662
527
69
197
92
83
86
1447
116
529
104
87
445
65
101
830
75
112
302
148
193
318
281

146
117
139
166
109
223
264
74
190
256
161

103
294
117
177
646
142
128
376
421
43
377

403
66

311
57
56

51

|

% of EDIs
usable for
analysis

90.8%
94.8%
90.3%
93.8%
85.2%
94.3%
94.8%
98.8%
94.5%
90.8%
87.2%
90.0%
94.5%
93.5%
93.1%
81.2%
91.0%
85.5%
84.3%
86.2%
84.1%
83.6%
89.4%
80.9%
80.5%
84.1%
91.2%
77.0%
93.3%
91.7%
92.4%
85.1%
94.3%
96.1%
93.6%
88.6%
87.0%
78.4%
92.8%
88.6%
86.7%
89.8%
79.0%
88.2%
84.2%
74.5%
77.8%
86.0%
76.9%
100.0%
92.9%
100.0%
70.3%
94.0%
68.7%
68.3%
100.0%
75.0%
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